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Accounting Period Endings

Ugcember 21
- Foundation Status Classificationy

H0%{ay{iy - _

Advance Ruling Pericd Beginse
Gupbember %1 1992

Advance Ruling Pericd Endss
December 31s 1997 )

pAddendum Appliess:
Mo

Dear #Applicants

Based on information wou supplieds and assuming your operations will be as

{fT%aﬁed in your applicedion for recognition of exemptions e have determined you

Tare exempt from federal income tax under section H0L1{a) of the Internal Revenue
Code as at arganization described in sectios EOL{c) ().

Bacause you are 5 nenly creabed crganizations nme are not now making a3
final determination of your feundation stabus under section B0%{a) of the Cods.
Homgvers we have determined that you can reascmably expect to be a publicly
supported organization described in sections B094a) (1) and 170(¢h) {10 {4 {(vi).

docordinglys during an advance rueling seriod you will be dreated as a
publicly supported organizations and not as s private foundakion. This advance
ruling pericd begins and ends on the dates shoaun above.

Within 20 davs afier the end of vour advance rualing perieds you must
send ug the informaticon needed to determine whether you have met the require-
mentes of the applicable support fest during the advance ruling pericd. If youo
eshablish theat you have been a publicly supoported arganizations we will classi-
Ay yeu as & sgction WO¥la) (1) o T0P{a)(2) orgsnization as tong as you continue
to meet the reguirements ¢f the applicable support test. If you do net meet
the public support reguirements during the advance ruling pericds we will
clagsify you as a private Toundation for future pericds. Alsoy if ue classify
you as 2 private foundations we will treat yvou as a private foundation from
your beginning date for purposes of section B07(d) and 4940.

o Grantors and conbribubors may rely on our determination that you are not a
Covivate foundation ushit 90 dave afher the end of vour advance ruling period.

f oyou send us the requived infoarmetion within the 90 dayss grantors and
conbribatars may continue Lo rely o the advance dekermination until we wmake

a finat debtermivation of yeur foundation siztus.
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If we publish a notice in the Internel Revenue Bulletin stating that we
W#ifl no longer tereal you as a publiciy supported organizationy grantors and
contributors may not rely on this debermination after the date we publish the
notice. In additions if you fose your status as a publicly supported organi-
zations and a grantor or contribubor was responsible fors or sas aware ofs the
act or failure to acts that resulted in yaour Ioss of such statussy that persan

may not rely on this determination from the date of the act or failurz to act.

Alany if a grantor or contribubor learnsed that we had given wotice that you
wold be removed from classification as ‘a publicly supported organizations then
that person may not rely on this determ:naitan as of tha date he or she

Cacguired such knowledge.

If you change your souarces of suhports your purposess characters or method

of operations please fet us know so we can consider the effect of the change on

your exempt status and foundation status. If you amend your organizational

 document or bylaws: please send us a copy of the amended document or bylaws.

Alsos tet us know all changes in ynur name or aderss.

As of January 1» 1984y you are isahle fnr sucea! sééurltzas taxes under
e Federal Insurance Contribuations Act on amounts of $100 or more you pay to
each of your employees during a calendar year. You are ant !:able for the tax

“-lmpmsud under the Federal Unempfoymsant Tax Act (FUTA).

Brganizations that are not private foundations are not subject to the pri-
vate foundation excise taxes under Chapter 42 of the Internal Revenue Code.
Hosevers you are not sutomatically exempt from other federal excise taxes. If
you have any questions about excises empioyments or obther federal taxes» please
let us know.

Donors wmay deduct contributions to you as provided in section 170 of the
Internal Revenue Code. Bequests, legaciess devisess transferss or gifts to you
or for your use are deductibie for Federal estate and gift tax purposes if they
meet the applicable provisions of secbions 2055, 2104s and 2522 of ths Code.

Donors may deduct conbributiivong to you only &0 the extent that their

~conbributions are gifiisy with no consideration received. Ticket purchases and

simitar payments in conjunction with fundraising events may not necessarily
qualify as deductible conbributionss depending on the circumstances. Revenue
Ruling &7-246+ pubtished in Cumulative Bulletin 19467-2» on page 104» gives
guidelines regarding when faxpayers may deduct payments for admission tos or

1pth§§ participation ins fundraising activities for charity.

 You are not required 4o file Form 990 Return of Organization Exempt From

- gohpenme Taxs if your gross receipts each year are normatly $254000 or less. If
hoopu receive a Form 990 package in the mails simply atbach the labe! provideds
‘check the box in the heading to indicate that Your annual gross receipts are

normally $25:000 or lessy and sign the return.

If you are required to fife a return Yo must file it by the i5th day of




PN
) ) e

TAXPAVERE NETWORK INC

the fifth month after the end of your annual accounting pericd. We charge a
penalty of $10 a2 day sthen a return is fited lotes unless there is reasonable
-cause for the delay. Howevers the maximam penalty we charge canmnot exceed
$64000 o B percent of your gross receipts for the yeers whichever is less. He
may alsc charge this penalty if a return is act complete. OBos please be sure
your return is complete before you file it.

You are not required %o file federal income baw returns uniess you are
Csubject bo bhe tay on unrelated business income under section Bll of the Code.
If you are subject to Tthis taxs you must file an income tax return on Form
P90~T2 Exempt Organization Business Income Tax Return. In this letber we are
ot determining whether any of your present or proposed activities are unre-

. lated trade or bucsiness as defined in section T13 of the Code.

You need an enplover identification number even if yat have no enployees.
If an emplover bdentification number was not entered on your applications ue

Wit assign a number to you and advise you of it. Please use that number on
~all returns you file and in all correspondence with the Internal Revenue
Service. '

| (W:} If we said in the heading of this letter that an addendum appliess the
addendum enclesed is an integral part of this letter. .

Because this letber could help us rescive any questiﬁns about yaur exempt
status and foundation statuss yeu should keep it in your permanent records.

If you have any guestionss please contact the person whose name and
telephons number are shown in the heading of this letter.

Sincersly yourss

Listrict Director

Enclosured{s):
Form 872-C -
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